# PURCHASE ORDER

WDSWD Stranger

DSWD MIMAROPA Region

Entity Name

		ER MULTIMEDIA SERVICES	P.O. No. :	2024-09-0583	
	Charles and the second star and the second	St., Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City	Date : September 17, 2024 Mode of Procurement : <u>NP-SVP</u>		
IN :		-586-000			
Gentleme		rnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and con	ditions cont	ained herein:	
	x				
		ntal Mindoro (2F RKT Bldg, J.P. Rizal cor. Bayabas Sts., Lalud, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro) 0-45 calendar days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (PO)			upon final inspection
Stock/	I very . <u>Sc</u>		Fayment	enn . <u>15-50 days i</u>	upon mia inspection
Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
<u>No.</u> 1	lot	SLP AVP SUCCESS STORY FEATURING SLP PROGRAM PARTICIPANT IN ORIENTAL MINDORO         Output:         > Script prior to shooting and approval         > 5 to 10 mins. Approved video (with text graphics, sound effects, licensed music, drone shots, subtitles and animation)         > Document photos         Production Arrangement:         > Production Staff: Two (2) Videographers. One (1) Photographer. One (1) Editor, and Assistant         > Complete Video Equipment: Camera, Lens (wide, zoom, prime), drone, tripod, gimbal, microphone (lapel/boom), lights, etc.         > Production Staff Expenses: Transportation & Meals for 1-3 days         Note:         > With experience in AVP or documentary-making for corporate or government clients (must show AVP or documentary sample videos)		75,000.00	75,000.00
		<ul> <li>Creative and good at story-telling</li> <li>** SMO will be present throughout the shooting days</li> <li>&gt;&gt;&gt;&gt; NOTHING FOLLOWS &lt;&lt;&lt;&lt;</li> </ul>			
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php75,000.00 PR No.: 2024-07-0746 Purpose: Service Provider for the SLP AVP Success Story Video Production in the Province of Oriental Mindoro Prepared by: Dave T. Corcoro			75,000.00
(Total A	Amount ii		1		75 000 00
10000	ords)	Seventy-Five Thousand Pesos Only			75,000.00
of delay s	se of failu shall be im onforme:	mare to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a pena posed on the undelivered item/s. <u>MARK GENESIS S- AB5</u> Signature over Printed Name of Supplier	Very truly	VOURS HENCE	- IOSO, CESO III ame of Authorized
		Date Oct. 3, 2024			64
Fund Clu	ister · 1		ORS/BUR	RS No. : 2024-	19 - 6827
	vailable :	95, 000- W REYNOLD WILBERT L. TONGDO	Date of the Amount :	ne ORS/BURS:   	





DSWD-GF-010 | REV 01 / 22 SEPT 2023

## NOTICE OF AWARD

SEP 1 6 2024 Date

MS. MARY MARGARETTE B. MARVAS Proprietor SMARTER MULTIMEDIA SERVICES Cafirma St., Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City

Dear Ms. Marvas:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2024-07-0746 for the "Service Provider for the SLP AVP Success Story Video Production in the Province of Oriental Mindoro" is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to <u>Seventy-Five Thousand Pesos</u> Only (Php 75,000.00).

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours,

LEONÁRDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

## SMARTER MULTIMEDIA SERVICES

3,2024 Date: oct.



DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA, 1680 F. T Benitez cor Malvar Sts, Malate, Manila, Philippines, 1004 Website: http://www.fo4b.dswd.gov.ph Tel Nos.: 5328-5111, 5328-5112, 5328-5113, 5328-5114, 5328-5115



PhilGEPS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

**iIGEPS** 

#### Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5253091)

### Status: Updated

Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELO IV-B	PMENT - REGION	Award Type:
11123526	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Malate, Manila Manila I	Award Notice	
Control Number:	Philippines Video Production Services	Contract Amount:	
2024-07-0746	Awardee : Contact Person : SMARTER MULTIMEDIA SERVICES Mary Margarette N	Php75,000.00	
Bid Notice Title:	Address : Designation :	Award Date:	
2024-07-0746 - Service	Cafirma St., Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City Tuguegarao City Cagayan, RegionOwner		16-Sep-2024
Provider for the SLP AVP	II, Philippines		Publish Date:
Success Story Video	Line Them		18-Dec-2024
Production in the Province	Line Item # Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	Date Last Updated:
of Oriental Mindoro	Video Production Services, Service Provider for the 1 SLP AVP Success Story Video Production in the	Php75,000.00	18-Dec-2024
Approved Budget:	Province of Oriental Mindoro, 82131603, 1, Lot	Contract Number:	
Php75,000.00			2024-09-0583
Procurement Mode:	Reason for Award : Lowest calculated and responsive quotation.	Proceed Date:	
Negotiated Procurement -			03-Oct-2024
Small Value Procurement			Contract Effectivity
(Sec. 53.9)			Date:
Classification:			03-Oct-2024
Goods - General Support			Contract End Date:
Services			12-Nov-2024
Category:			Created By:
Video Production Services			Harvy B. Calabio
Applicable Procurement			Date Created:
Rules:			18-Dec-2024
Implementing Rules and			Approver:
Regulations		Harvy B. Calabio	
Funding Source:			View Documents:
Government of the			4
Philippines (GOP)			
Funding Instrument:			
General Appropriations			
Act			
Location:			
Oriental Mindoro			
Contract Duration:			
45 Day/s			
Contact Person:			
Harvy Calabio			
Created By:			
Harvy Calabio			